should be paid the full amount of post retrial benefits.  

It is an admitted position that the complainant was getting 

provisional pension on account of the pendency of the 

proceeding. 

3)       According to the prosecution, the appellant 

demanded bribe/illegal gratification to the tune of 

Rs.25000/-(twenty five thousand) for doing his work 

relating to pension, gratuity and also the departmental 

proceeding.  It was made known to the complainant (P.W.13)  

by the appellant  that the alleged amount of bribe/illegal 

gratification shall be  shared  by different officers of